PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DRS Power & Control Technologies, Inc.	10/29/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canopy Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	350 N. St. Paul	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6700288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm
Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue
Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5039-090719
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Byrne

Total Attachments: 4

source=090719Assignment#page1.tif source=090719Assignment#page2.tif source=090719Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 500847501 REEL: 022610 FRAME: 0413

OP \$40.00 6700288

source=090719Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022610 FRAME: 0414

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies) DRS Power & Control Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
210101000000000000000000000000000000000	Name: Canopy Technologies, LLC					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 350 N. St. Paul					
Execution Date(s) October 29, 2009						
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Dallas					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: TX					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 75201					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	6,700,288					
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Byrne	involved: 1					
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address. The Wood Daw Tillin	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 436 Seventh Avenue	Enclosed					
700 Koppers Building	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information					
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1059					
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	Expiration Date <u>08/2010</u>					
Fax Number: 412-471-4094	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u>					
Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name Margaret A Bovier					
	7					
9. Signaturé: Signature	April 29, 2009 Date					
Richard L. Byrne	Total number of pages including cover //					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DRS Power & Control Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4265 North 30th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53216, (the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein ("Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Canopy Technologies, LLC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 350 N. St. Paul, Dallas, TX 75201 (the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, effective as of the date hereof, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property as set forth on Schedule A:

- (i) the patents and patent applications and all national applications which may result from any regional applications, including, but not limited to any Patent Cooperation Treaty Applications or European Patent Applications, including all country designations thereof, and all re-issues divisions, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of the foregoing;
- (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including the right to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement of the foregoing Intellectual Property and related claims, including the right to sue for injunctive relief and to collect damages arising out of or in connection with any past, present or future infringements; and

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, transfer and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Intellectual Property as may be known to and accessible by ASSIGNOR, and will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative such documents and shall take such other action as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request in order to carry out the purposes hereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

REEL: 022610 FRAME: 0416

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the date set forth above.

DRS Power & Control Technologies, Inc.

Bv:

Vame: Nina Laserson Dunn

Title: Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MORRIS

I, Denise M. Scibilia, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Nina Laserson Dunn personally appeared before me this day and stated that she is Secretary of DRS Power & Control Technologies, Inc. and acknowledged, on behalf of DRS Power and Control Technologies, Inc. the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this 29 day of October, 2008.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

DENISE M SCIBILIA

Notary Public

State of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Sep 26, 2010

SCHEDULE A						
Title	Country	Application No.	Filling Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	
HIGH SPEED ROTOR	US	09/929971	8/15/2001		3/2/2004	
HIGH SPEED ROTOR	US	10/867489	6/14/2004		4/17/2007	
HIGH SPEED ROTOR	US	10/408331		6750584	6/15/2004	
HIGH SPEED ROTOR	CA	2396849	8/6/2002			
HIGH SPEED ROTOR	CA	2604812	8/6/2002	<u> </u>		
PERMANENT MAGNET ROTOR AND						
PERMANENT ROTOR MACHINE	EP	2018083.2	8/13/2002			
HIGH SPEED ROTOR	EP	6000184.9	8/13/2002			
HIGH SPEED ROTOR	JP	2002-235380	8/13/2002		,	